
 
 

923 Woods Chapel Rd., Ste. 401 | Lees Summit, MO  64064 
Main Office: 816-421-2121 | Fax: 816-274-0244 

Underwriting Hotline: 844-505-5800 
Email: midwestUW@fnf.com 

 

MIDWEST AGENCY TEAM 

 
 

Fidelity National Financial consisting of Chicago Title, Commonwealth Land Title and Fidelity National Title  

LEADERSHIP 

 

Rob Wineman  
EVP, Agency Division Manager 
rwineman@fnf.com 
614-559-1166 

 

Rick Pierce MTP, NTP  
Agency Manager, VP 
Rick.Pierce@fnf.com 
816-797-9111 

 

REGIONAL RESOURCES 

 

Linda Grahovec 
SVP, Direction of Education & Market Strategy 
Linda.Grahovec@fnf.com 
630-222-0778  

Cynthia Kimbrell  
Regional Escrow Administrator 
Cynthia.Kimbrell@fnf.com 
901-786-6010 

 

Ethan Powsner 
Director of Compliance, Technology & Marketing 
Development 
Ethan.Powsner@fnf.com 
614-559-1173 

 

Darlene Wilsey  
Director of Business Development & MTCC 
Darlene.Wilsey@fnf.com 
989-239-2858 

ACCOUNT MANAGERS 

 

Mike Malone KTP, MTP, NTP, TPN  
Account Manager, VP 
MMalone@fnf.com 
316-641-8234 

 

 

Greg Hayden  
Account Manager 
Greg.Hayden@fnf.com 
816-516-4015 

 

Laurie DiCarlo  
Assistant Account Manager 
Laura.DiCarlo@fnf.com  
314-402-4392 

  

 

UNDERWRITERS 

 

Dave Blomquist 
State Counsel, VP 
Dave.Blomquist@ctt.com 
913-444-7982  

Brandon Deshler  
Underwriting Counsel, AVP 
Brandon.Deshler@fnf.com 
816-274-0208 

 

Robin Plathe 
Underwriting Counsel, AVP 
Robin.Plathe@fnf.com  
816-274-0207  

Ashleigh Dial  
Underwriter, AVP 
Ashleigh.Dial@fnf.com 
816-274-0205 

 

Marlon Williams 
Regional Counsel, VP 
Marlon.Williams@fnf.com  
816-274-0234 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 NationalAgency.FNF.com 
Lead.FNF.com/Midwest 

CORPORATE STRENGTH. LOCAL SERVICE. 


